

MHKO120003202017



“ S ”

ISSUES

- 1 Whether the plaintiffs proves that existence of suit road in Gat No. 65 ?
- 2 Whether the plaintiffs proves that the defendant is causing obstruction and interference to the suit road ?
- 3 Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to the relief of perpetual injunction as prayed for ?
- 4 What order and decree ?

Date : 28/09/2020.
Place : Gargoti.

(A. S. Koshti)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti.