

MHKO120003202017



Regular Civil Suit No.74/2017

**Kundlik Tukaram Talkar
Vs.
Narayan Dyanu Talkar**

Order below Exh.1

(Date - 16/03/2026)

Perused the record. The present case is filed in the year 2017. The suit is filed for perpetual injunction. The matter is pending for steps, but, plaintiff failed to take steps. Hence, On 09/07/2025 I passed order below Exh.1 and put the matter for dismissal order. Today, also plaintiff failed to take further steps in this matter. Hence, no purpose would suffice by keeping the matter on the file of the Court. Hence, I pass following order :-

ORDER

1. The present case is dismissed in default.
2. Interim relief if any, stands vacated.
3. The proceeding is closed.

Date : 16/03/2026

(N. D. Rudrabhate)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti